GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIO ‘NO. : 3668
 (To be answered on the 24U ‘March 2022)

AMBIT OF AIR TRAFFIC. CONTROL SYSTEM

3668. = SHRI AJAY NISHAD

Wil the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION | : T
mﬁm&rmﬁ * be pleased to state:-

(a) the number- of such alrways in the country whlch are not under radar or within
the ambit of traffic control room;

(b) the reasons for the absence of radars or air trafﬁc control room on such
airways; and

(¢) the steps taken to bring these airways under radar or air traffic control system?
©+  "ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
- mfﬁm&r&xmummﬁ I (GEN (DR)V K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): All aircraft operations/ airways within the Indian Airspace are under the
ambit of Air Traffic Services.

(b) & (¢): Does not arise in view of reply to point (a) above.
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